
Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.702Lo

In
fo

Sanni TERVASKANGAS JES 34.48 0.0016.0118.471 33

2Fq+1Eu+2S -0.59 -3-5 -2-33.602 3.01
1A 01001.103 0.03 1.13
CCoSp3 12003.004 0.23 3.23

00000.001.805 2F 1.80
010 1.8500.051.806 StSq1

7 3.40 -0.05 -1 0 0 02Lz+2T 3.35
8 2.60 -0.20 -3 2.400 0 0CSSp3

19.00 18.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00

Factor 

1.00 3.19

3.131.00 3.253.003.253.00Transitions

3.131.00 3.253.003.253.00Performance
Composition 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.501.00 3.25
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.501.00 3.31

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.01

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.10 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

2.742Fq+2T

In
fo

Ellen FÄLDT EVT 34.13 0.0014.8819.252 7

2Lz 0.00 00 1-12.102 2.10
2Lo+2Lo+2T 000-14.703 -0.04 4.66
1A 00001.104 0.00 1.10

000-1-0.051.805 StSq1 1.75
100 3.50-10.003.506 CCoSp4

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 02F 1.80
8 1.73 -0.13 -3 1.600 0 0FCSSp2V

19.83 19.25

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.00

Factor 

1.00 2.94

2.811.00 2.752.752.753.00Transitions

3.001.00 3.253.003.252.50Performance

Composition 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.251.00 3.00
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.00 3.50 3.501.00 3.13

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.88

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.10 -0.26 -1 -1 -2 -1

Ref 

1.842Lz

In
fo

Saana SUILA HTK 33.40 -0.5016.5717.333 4

SSp3 0.26 11 212.102 2.36
2F+1Eu+2S 0-10-23.603 -0.14 3.46
2F 00001.804 0.00 1.80

0-2-1-1-0.303.005 CCoSp3 2.70
110 2.7300.132.606 StSq2

7 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -52Lz 1.05
8 1.50 -0.11 -1 1.39-1 -1 -11A+1T

18.80 17.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.00 3.44

3.251.00 3.503.003.003.50Transitions

3.251.00 3.503.253.253.00Performance
Composition 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.501.00 3.25
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.751.00 3.38

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.57

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.70 -0.04 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

1.662Lo

In
fo

Sofia ILVONEN ETK 32.84 0.0015.5817.264 10

2Lzq+2T -0.53 -2-4 -2-23.402 2.87
1A 01101.103 0.06 1.16
FSSp2 1-10-12.304 -0.06 2.24

20000.132.605 StSq2 2.73
-4-5-5 2.30-5-0.863.166 2Fq+2Lo< <

7 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 02T 1.30
8 3.00 0.00 0 3.00-1 0 1CCoSp3

18.56 17.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50

Factor 

1.00 3.13

2.881.00 3.252.753.002.50Transitions

3.131.00 3.503.003.252.75Performance

Composition 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.501.00 3.19
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.751.00 3.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.58

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.90 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

3.902Lz+1Eu+2S

In
fo

Nella SULENTO HTK 32.30 -1.0014.3218.985 13

2F+2T -0.05 00 0-13.102 3.05
SSp3 22112.103 0.32 2.42
2Lz 00002.104 0.00 2.10

0-1-10-0.091.805 2F 1.71
-2-3-4 0.77-3-0.331.106 1A

7 1.80 -0.09 0 -1 0 -1StSq1 1.71
8 3.50 -0.18 -2 3.32-1 1 0CCoSp4

19.40 18.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.00 2.94

2.751.00 3.502.752.502.25Transitions

2.881.00 3.502.752.752.50Performance
Composition 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.751.00 3.00
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.501.00 2.75

Deductions Falls: No wrong spiral: -1.00-0.50 -0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.32

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.702Lo

In
fo

Zhengyuan READ TAP 31.45 0.0014.7516.706 29

2Lzq -0.42 -2-2 -2-22.102 1.68
2F+2T< -3-4-4-42.843 < -0.68 2.16
FCSp1 0-1-2-21.904 -0.24 1.66

00000.001.805 2F 1.80
000 2.87-1-0.032.906 1A+1Eu+2S

7 1.80 -0.05 -1 0 0 0StSq1 1.75
8 3.00 0.08 0 3.080 0 1CCoSp3

18.04 16.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.75

Factor 

1.00 3.06

2.751.00 2.752.752.503.00Transitions

3.001.00 3.003.003.003.00Performance

Composition 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.001.00 3.00
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.001.00 2.94

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.75

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.92 0.03 0 1 0 0

Ref 

1.952S+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Julia VÄHÄRUOHOLA TAP 31.20 0.0014.6316.577 30

2Lz -0.26 -1-1 -1-22.102 1.84
1A+1Eu+2S -100-22.903 -0.10 2.80
2F 00001.804 0.00 1.80

12-100.122.305 FCSp2 2.42
000 1.75-1-0.051.806 StSq1

7 1.04 -0.26 -2 -2 -3 -32T< < 0.78
8 3.00 0.23 0 3.231 1 1CCoSp3

16.86 16.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.25

Factor 

1.00 3.06

2.881.00 3.253.252.502.50Transitions

2.881.00 3.003.002.752.75Performance
Composition 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.501.00 3.00
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.50 3.00 3.251.00 2.81

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.63

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 -0.63 -3 -4 -4 -3

Ref 

1.172F

In
fo

Nea HUOLMAN HTK 30.97 -0.5013.0718.408 18

2Lz!+2T+2Loq -1.05 -5-5 -5-55.102 ! 4.05
SSp4 12112.503 0.31 2.81
2F+2T 000-23.104 -0.09 3.01

-2-4-3-2-0.461.685 2Lze e 1.22
000 1.1000.001.106 1A

7 3.00 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 0CCoSp3 2.70
8 2.60 -0.26 -1 2.34-1 -1 -1StSq2

20.88 18.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.50 3.25

Factor 

1.00 2.75

2.691.00 3.002.253.002.50Transitions

2.441.00 2.252.252.752.50Performance

Composition 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.751.00 2.69
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.501.00 2.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.07

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.26 -0.57 -4 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

0.692Lze< e

In
fo

Vanessa VILJANEN POR 30.74 0.0014.4416.309 24

1A 0.00 01 -101.102 1.10
2Lo+2T 000-13.003 -0.04 2.96
CCoSp3 00-1-23.004 -0.23 2.77

00000.003.105 2S+1Eu+2S 3.10
000 1.7000.001.706 2Lo

7 2.30 -0.12 0 -1 -1 0CSSp2 2.18
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 -1 1StSq1

17.26 16.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.00 3.00

2.751.00 3.002.502.752.75Transitions

2.811.00 3.002.752.752.75Performance
Composition 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.251.00 3.00
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.001.00 2.88

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.44

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.10 0.05 0 0 1 0

Ref 

2.152Lz

In
fo

Vilma KANKARISALO JTL 30.51 -0.5012.6818.3310 23

2Fq+2T+2Lo< -0.77 -4-5 -4-44.462 < 3.69
2F 00001.803 0.00 1.80
2Lzq+2Lo< -5-5-5-53.464 < -1.05 2.41

00000.001.105 1A 1.10
000 2.6710.072.606 CSSp3

7 1.80 -0.14 0 -1 -1 -1StSq1 1.66
8 3.00 -0.15 -1 2.85-1 0 0CCoSp3

20.32 18.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75

Factor 

1.00 2.81

2.501.00 3.002.252.252.50Transitions

2.501.00 2.502.252.502.75Performance

Composition 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.751.00 2.56
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.501.00 2.31

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.68

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.14 -0.74 -3 -4 -3 -4

Ref 

2.402Lz!+2T< !

In
fo

Alina VAALAMO-STEVENS ETK 30.50 0.0013.5116.9911 11

2Lo 0.00 00 001.702 1.70
CCoSp4V 0-1-1-12.633 -0.20 2.43
2F 00001.804 0.00 1.80

000-1-0.032.905 1A+1Eu+2S 2.87
-3-3-2 1.08-2-0.361.446 2F< <

7 2.60 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 0StSq2 2.40
8 2.50 -0.19 -2 2.31-1 0 0SSp4

18.71 16.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00

Factor 

1.00 2.63

2.691.00 3.252.252.502.75Transitions

2.751.00 3.252.502.752.50Performance
Composition 2.50 2.75 2.25 3.251.00 2.69
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.251.00 2.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.51

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.76 -0.61 -5 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

3.151A+2Tq+2Lo< <

In
fo

Natalia KHARDIKOVA LRTL 30.27 -1.0015.0216.2512 3

2Lo 0.00 00 001.702 1.70
CSSp3 10-102.603 0.00 2.60
2Lze< -5-5-5-51.264 e -0.63 0.63

-3-3-2-3-0.401.445 2F< < 1.04
-10-1 1.710-0.091.806 StSq1

7 2.60 -0.10 -2 0 -1 02S+2T 2.50
8 3.00 -0.08 -2 2.920 0 1CCoSp3

18.16 16.25

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.00 2.94

2.881.00 2.752.753.252.75Transitions

2.881.00 3.002.753.002.75Performance

Composition 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.251.00 3.13
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.251.00 3.19

Deductions Falls: No wrong spiral: -1.00-0.50 -0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.02

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.96 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

3.312Sq+2Tq+2Lo< <

In
fo

Laura LIU TAP 30.02 -0.5014.6415.8813 26

2Lz< -0.46 -3-2 -3-31.682 < 1.22
2F<+2T -3-3-3-22.743 < -0.40 2.34
CCoSp2 11002.504 0.13 2.63

-5-5-5-5-0.851.705 2Loq 0.85
100 2.6700.072.606 StSq2

7 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 01A 1.10
8 1.90 -0.14 -3 1.760 0 0FCSp1

18.18 15.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25

Factor 

1.00 2.94

2.941.00 3.252.753.002.75Transitions

2.751.00 3.252.502.752.50Performance
Composition 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.251.00 2.88
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.501.00 3.13

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.64

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.34 -0.39 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

1.952S+2T< <

In
fo

Ronja TORMILAINEN TAP 28.91 0.0012.7516.1614 5

2Lz 0.00 00 002.102 2.10
2F -4-3-4-31.803 -0.63 1.17
FCSpB 01-101.604 0.00 1.60

-2-2-1-2-0.301.705 2Lo 1.40
-1-1-1 2.27-2-0.332.606 StSq2

7 2.90 -0.46 -3 -4 -4 -31A+1Eu+2S 2.44
8 3.00 0.23 1 3.231 1 0CCoSp3

18.04 16.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.75

Factor 

1.00 2.56

2.561.00 3.002.502.502.25Transitions

2.501.00 3.002.252.502.25Performance

Composition 2.25 2.75 2.50 3.001.00 2.63
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.50 2.00 3.001.00 2.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.75

  <  Under-rotated jump 



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.60 -0.26 -3 -1 0 0

Ref 

2.34CSSp3

In
fo

Noella SYLA JES 28.88 0.0015.7713.1115 8

1Lz 0.00 00 000.602 0.60
1A 01001.103 0.03 1.13
2F< -3-3-2-11.444 < -0.32 1.12

-4-4-5-4-0.551.875 2S+2T<+SEQ+1Lo* < 1.32
-4-4-4 1.86-4-0.542.406 2Lo<+2T< <

7 3.00 -0.15 0 -1 -2 1CCoSp3 2.85
8 1.80 0.09 0 1.890 0 2StSq1

14.81 13.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.50

Factor 

1.00 2.94

3.131.00 3.503.253.002.75Transitions

3.131.00 3.503.253.502.25Performance
Composition 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.501.00 3.13
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.751.00 3.44

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.77

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.18 -0.44 -3 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

2.741A+2T<+2T< <

In
fo

Elsi-Maria VESALA TL 27.97 -1.0013.8815.0916 12

2Lz -0.16 -20 0-12.102 1.94
2F<+2Lo< -5-5-5-52.803 < -0.72 2.08
CCoSp3 -1-2-2-33.004 -0.60 2.40

-1-1-2-3-0.321.805 StSq1 1.48
-3-3-2 0.94-3-0.361.306 2S

7 2.60 0.07 0 0 1 0CSSp3 2.67
8 1.68 -0.84 -5 0.84-5 -5 -52Lze e

18.46 15.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.00 2.81

2.631.00 2.753.002.502.25Transitions

2.561.00 2.752.752.752.00Performance

Composition 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.251.00 2.88
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.001.00 3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.88

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Lotta PELTONIEMI SCT 27.96 -0.5014.5013.9617 16

1A+1Eu+2Sq -0.36 -2-3 -2-42.902 2.54
2F< -5-5-5-51.443 < -0.72 0.72
CSSp3 11112.604 0.26 2.86

-1-1-1-1-0.131.305 2T 1.17
-3-3-2 2.01-2-0.332.346 2S+2T< <

7 2.50 -0.56 -2 -3 -3 -1CCoSp2 1.94
8 1.80 -0.18 -1 1.62-1 -1 -1StSq1

15.98 13.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00

Factor 

1.00 3.00

3.001.00 3.003.002.753.25Transitions

2.751.00 2.752.752.752.75Performance
Composition 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.751.00 2.81
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.251.00 2.94

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.50

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.902Fq

In
fo

Netta HALMISTO VTL 27.39 -1.0014.4513.9418 35

2Lo+2T<+2T< -0.68 -4-4 -4-43.782 < 3.10
SSp3 11102.103 0.16 2.26
1A 01001.104 0.03 1.13

-5-5-5-5-0.682.665 2S+2Lo< < 1.98
-211 1.8800.001.886 CCoSp2V

7 1.30 -0.03 -1 0 0 02S 1.27
8 1.50 -0.08 -1 1.420 -1 0StSqB

16.12 13.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.00 2.94

2.691.00 3.252.752.502.25Transitions

2.941.00 3.253.253.002.25Performance

Composition 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.251.00 2.88
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.25 2.75 3.501.00 3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.45

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.11 1 1 2 0

Ref 

1.211A

In
fo

Zea RASKI ESJ 27.13 -0.5013.5114.1219 6

2F -0.54 -3-4 -1-41.802 1.26
StSq1 -1-1-101.803 -0.14 1.66
2T+2Tq -2-2-2-22.604 -0.26 2.34

10000.052.105 SSp3 2.15
-5-5-5 2.35-5-1.053.406 2Lz+1Eu<<+2Sq <<

7 1.70 -0.38 -3 -2 -2 -22Loq 1.32
8 1.88 -0.05 0 1.830 -1 0CCoSp2V

16.38 14.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.00

Factor 

1.00 2.69

2.691.00 3.252.502.502.50Transitions

2.631.00 2.752.752.752.25Performance
Composition 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.251.00 2.75
Interpretation of the Music 2.25 2.75 2.75 3.251.00 2.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.51

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 4.10 -0.72 -4 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

3.381A+2Loq+2Tq

In
fo

Edith SAIRANEN TL 27.10 0.0012.5014.6020 17

2Fq+2Tq -0.81 -4-5 -4-53.102 2.29
2Lo 000-11.703 -0.04 1.66
2Fq -3-2-5-21.804 -0.54 1.26

0-1-1-3-0.252.005 FSSp1 1.75
-1-2-2 1.53-1-0.271.806 StSq1

7 1.30 -0.03 0 -1 0 02S 1.27
8 1.50 -0.04 0 1.460 -1 0CCoSp1V

17.30 14.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 

1.00 2.38

2.561.00 2.752.502.502.50Transitions

2.441.00 3.002.252.252.25Performance

Composition 2.50 2.50 2.25 3.001.00 2.56
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.25 2.50 3.001.00 2.56

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.50

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.70 -0.04 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

1.662Lo

In
fo

Anastasia KASKO HTL 26.63 -0.5013.6413.4921 15

2Lz<+1Lo+2T< -0.76 -5-5 -4-43.222 < 2.46
1A 00001.103 0.00 1.10
2F+2T -1-1-1-13.104 -0.18 2.92

----0.000.005 SSp 0.00
000 2.1000.002.106 2Lz

7 1.80 -0.05 -1 0 0 0StSq1 1.75
8 3.00 -1.50 -5 1.50-5 -5 -5CCoSp3

16.02 13.49

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75

Factor 

1.00 2.88

2.631.00 2.752.752.502.50Transitions

2.561.00 2.752.502.502.50Performance
Composition 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.001.00 2.88
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.751.00 2.69

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.64

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.70 -0.17 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

1.532Lo

In
fo

Inga-Linda PAJALA TAP 26.23 -1.0014.0613.1722 31

1Lz+1A+SEQ -0.08 -1-1 -101.362 1.28
1A+1Eu+2Sq -5-5-5-52.903 -0.65 2.25
FCSp1 000-11.904 -0.05 1.85

-5-5-5-5-0.651.305 2Tq 0.65
000 1.3000.001.306 2S

7 1.50 -0.19 -2 -1 -1 -1StSqB 1.31
8 3.00 0.00 -1 3.000 1 0CCoSp3

14.96 13.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.00 2.81

2.751.00 2.752.752.752.75Transitions

2.811.00 2.753.002.503.00Performance

Composition 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.751.00 2.81
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.001.00 2.88

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.06

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.06 0 1 1 0

Ref 

1.161A

In
fo

Janella STENSTRÖM ESJ 26.16 -1.0015.1312.0323 19

2Lz -1.05 -5-5 -5-52.102 1.05
SSp3 11102.103 0.16 2.26
StSq1 100-21.804 -0.05 1.75

-1000-0.031.305 2T 1.27
-5-5-5 0.90-5-0.901.806 2F

7 2.50 -0.75 -4 -2 -4 -2CCoSp2 1.75
8 1.92 -0.03 0 1.890 -1 02S+1A+SEQ

14.62 12.03

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.00 2.94

3.001.00 3.502.753.002.75Transitions

3.131.00 3.503.253.252.50Performance
Composition 2.50 3.25 2.75 3.501.00 3.00
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.751.00 3.06

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.13

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.92 -0.10 0 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

1.822T+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Lilian LEHTOVAARA TAP 26.06 0.0012.7713.2924 22

1Lz+1A+SEQ 0.00 00 001.362 1.36
2Lo -1-1-101.703 -0.13 1.57
FCSp1 00-1-11.904 -0.10 1.80

-2-2-2-2-0.361.805 2Fq 1.44
000 2.5000.002.506 CCoSp2

7 1.80 -0.23 -1 -2 -2 0StSq1 1.57
8 1.30 -0.07 0 1.230 -1 -12S

14.28 13.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 

1.00 2.38

2.381.00 2.502.252.252.50Transitions

2.631.00 3.002.502.502.50Performance

Composition 2.75 2.75 2.25 3.001.00 2.69
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.001.00 2.69

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.77

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.92 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.922S+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Seela SOINI TAP 26.05 -0.5012.8813.6725 36

2T 0.00 00 001.302 1.30
CSp1 11001.403 0.07 1.47
2Lo -5-5-5-51.704 -0.85 0.85

00000.001.705 2Lo 1.70
0-2-1 1.62-1-0.181.806 StSq1

7 2.64 -0.33 -3 -3 -3 -31A+1Eu+2S< < 2.31
8 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0CCoSp2

14.96 13.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

1.00 2.50

2.751.00 2.752.752.752.75Transitions

2.501.00 2.752.252.502.50Performance
Composition 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.001.00 2.63
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.751.00 2.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.88

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.71 -0.50 -3 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

1.212S<+1Aq+SEQ <

In
fo

Neea HAAPALA TAP 25.93 -0.5013.8712.5626 21

2F<< -0.25 -5-5 -5-50.502 << 0.25
1A+1Eu+2S< -3-2-4-32.643 < -0.33 2.31
2Lo<< -4-4-3-30.504 << -0.18 0.32

12100.353.505 CCoSp4 3.85
-100 1.750-0.051.806 StSq1

7 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 02T 1.30
8 1.90 -0.33 -2 1.57-3 -1 -1FCSp1

13.85 12.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.00 2.81

2.751.00 3.002.752.752.50Transitions

2.561.00 2.502.502.752.50Performance

Composition 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.001.00 2.81
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.251.00 2.94

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.87

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.90 -0.03 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

2.871A+1Eu+2S

In
fo

Isla TAANONEN EVT 25.03 -1.0012.4413.5927 9

2F< -0.69 -4-5 -5-51.442 < 0.75
SSp3 12002.103 0.16 2.26
2Lz!q -5-5-5-52.104 ! -1.05 1.05

0-1-20-0.141.805 StSq1 1.66
-5-5-5 0.68-5-0.681.366 2Lo< <

7 2.60 -0.13 -2 -1 -1 02S+2T 2.47
8 2.00 -0.15 -1 1.850 -2 0CCoSp1

16.30 13.59

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00

Factor 

1.00 2.63

2.561.00 2.752.252.502.75Transitions

2.311.00 2.752.002.252.25Performance
Composition 2.25 2.50 2.50 3.001.00 2.56
Interpretation of the Music 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.751.00 2.38

Deductions Falls: No wrong spiral: -1.00-0.50 -0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.44

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

1.652Sq+2Lo<<+2Lo<< <<

In
fo

Eden PEJAK JOKA 25.01 0.0013.1911.8228 2

2F<+2T<< -0.72 -5-5 -5-51.842 << 1.12
2Sq -3-5-5-51.303 -0.59 0.71
SSp3 00002.104 0.00 2.10

-4-4-3-5-0.581.445 2F< < 0.86
-2-3-2 1.20-1-0.301.506 StSqB

7 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 01A 1.10
8 3.00 0.08 -1 3.081 0 1CCoSp3

14.58 11.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.25

Factor 

1.00 2.50

2.501.00 2.502.502.252.75Transitions

2.691.00 2.752.753.002.25Performance

Composition 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.001.00 2.69
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.001.00 2.81

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.19

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.702Lo

In
fo

Saara NIKULA HTA 24.32 -1.0012.1913.1329 14

2Lz -0.42 -2-2 -2-22.102 1.68
StSqB -1-2-2-11.503 -0.23 1.27
1A+1Eu+2S -4-5-4-52.904 -0.59 2.31

----0.000.005 Sp 0.00
-5-5-5 0.90-5-0.901.806 2F

7 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 02Lo+2T 3.00
8 2.60 -0.33 0 2.27-2 -2 -1FSSp3

15.60 13.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.75

Factor 

1.00 2.56

2.441.00 2.752.252.252.50Transitions

2.251.00 2.502.252.002.25Performance
Composition 2.50 2.25 2.50 3.001.00 2.56
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.751.00 2.38

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.19

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.64 -0.33 -3 -2 -4 -3

Ref 

2.311A+1Eu+2S< <

In
fo

Alisa JAAKONAHO JOKA 23.82 -0.5012.9411.3830 37

2F<< -0.18 -4-3 -4-30.502 << 0.32
1A+2T< -3-3-2-22.143 < -0.28 1.86
SSp2 000-11.604 -0.04 1.56

-1000-0.051.805 StSq1 1.75
010 2.0500.052.006 CCoSp1

7 1.04 -0.26 -2 -2 -3 -32T< < 0.78
8 1.04 -0.29 -3 0.75-2 -3 -32S< <

12.76 11.38

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.00 2.69

2.561.00 2.752.502.502.50Transitions

2.501.00 2.752.502.502.25Performance

Composition 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.751.00 2.69
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.751.00 2.50

Deductions No wrong spiral: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.94

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.10 -0.81 -5 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

1.292Loq+2T<< <<

In
fo

Isolde JANKENS JES 23.49 -0.5013.5110.4831 25

2S+1T+2Loq -0.47 -3-3 -2-33.402 2.93
1Lz 00000.603 0.00 0.60
StSqB 00-1-11.504 -0.08 1.42

-5-5-5-5-0.721.445 2F< < 0.72
111 2.4200.172.256 CCoSp3V

7 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 01A 1.10
8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - -CSSp

12.39 10.48

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.00 2.63

2.751.00 2.752.752.503.00Transitions

2.691.00 3.002.502.752.50Performance
Composition 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.001.00 2.75
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.751.00 2.69

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.51

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.44 -0.36 -2 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

1.082F< <

In
fo

Seela SUND PTL 23.29 -0.5012.5711.2232 38

2S+2T< -0.36 -3-2 -3-32.342 < 1.98
CSSp1 00001.903 0.00 1.90
1A+2Lo<< -4-5-4-41.604 << -0.47 1.13

-1-1-2-2-0.231.505 StSqB 1.27
-5-5-5 0.85-5-0.851.706 2Lo

7 1.30 -0.03 -1 0 0 02T 1.27
8 1.88 -0.14 0 1.740 -2 -1CCoSp2V

13.66 11.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

1.00 2.50

2.441.00 2.502.252.502.50Transitions

2.441.00 2.502.252.502.50Performance

Composition 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.751.00 2.63
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.751.00 2.56

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.57

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



Crystal Cub 25.-27.2.2022
A-SILMUT, TYTÖT 2011 JA NUOREMMAT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.38 -0.52 -4 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

2.862S+2T<+2T< <

In
fo

Hilma KÄHKÖNEN ETK 23.07 -0.5012.8110.7633 27

2Lo<+1A+SEQ -0.37 -3-2 -4-21.972 < 1.60
CCoSp2V -1-2-301.883 -0.28 1.60
2Lze< -4-5-5-51.264 e -0.60 0.66

-3-3-2-2-0.361.445 2F< < 1.08
000 1.3000.001.306 2S

7 1.80 -0.14 -1 -1 0 -1StSq1 1.66
8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - -SSp

13.03 10.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.75

Factor 

1.00 2.56

2.501.00 2.752.252.502.50Transitions

2.561.00 3.002.752.502.00Performance
Composition 2.25 2.75 2.50 3.001.00 2.63
Interpretation of the Music 2.25 2.50 2.50 3.001.00 2.56

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.81

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.60 -0.24 -1 -3 -2 0

Ref 

1.36SSp2

In
fo

Neta VITIKAINEN KKJT 18.52 0.0012.016.5134 1

2S< -0.34 -3-4 -3-31.042 < 0.70
2Lo<< -4-4-3-30.503 << -0.18 0.32
2Lz<< -5-5-5-50.604 << -0.30 0.30

-4-4-3-4-0.190.505 2F<< << 0.31
-1-1-1 1.31-2-0.191.506 StSqB

7 1.50 -0.41 -4 -3 -4 -41A+2T<< << 1.09
8 1.50 -0.38 -3 1.12-3 -2 -2CCoSp1V

8.74 6.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25

Factor 

1.00 2.25

2.381.00 2.502.002.502.50Transitions

2.381.00 2.502.502.502.00Performance

Composition 2.50 2.50 2.25 3.001.00 2.56
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.751.00 2.44

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.01

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 26.2.2022 17.28.48


